ECS ICT BERHAD (351038-H)

Lot 3, Jalan Teknologi 3/5, Taman Sains Selangor, Kota Damansara 47810 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 03-6286 8222 Fax: 03-6140 0030 Website: www.ecsm.com.my



ECS signs distributorship with Veeam Software

• To distribute Veeam's range of modern data centre solutions in Malaysia; targeting organisations that require an 'Always-On Business'

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, 10 September 2015 - Malaysia's leading ICT distributor, ECS ICT Berhad (ECS, 佳杰科技; Bloomberg: ECS MK; Reuters: ECSI.KL) has signed a distributorship agreement with Veeam® Software (Veeam) to offer availability solutions for the modern data centre to approved Veeam Resellers, through its wholly-owned subsidiary, ECS Pericomp Sdn Bhd.

"Being the leading ICT distributor in Malaysia, the Group plays an important role in shaping the corporate ICT landscape. With the challenging environment, corporations will have to maintain an 'always-on' business, hence our partnership with Veeam is timely.

With their range of solutions for the modern data centre, coupled with our nationwide network of more than 5,000 resellers, system integrators and corporate dealers - we are confident of capturing opportunities together."

Mr. Soong Jan Hsung (宋昭雄) Chief Executive Officer, ECS ICT Berhad

As a Veeam distributor, ECS Pericomp will distribute Veeam Availability Suite $^{\mathbb{M}}$, which includes Veeam Backup & Replication $^{\mathbb{M}}$ that leverages virtualization, storage and cloud technologies to enable the modern data center to help organisations save time, mitigate risks, and dramatically reduce capital and operational costs.

Founded in 2006, Veeam currently has 33,000 ProPartners and more than 157,000 customers worldwide. Veeam's global headquarters are located in Baar, Switzerland, and the company has offices throughout the world. To learn more, visit http://www.veeam.com.

ECS ICT BERHAD (351038-H)

Lot 3, Jalan Teknologi 3/5, Taman Sains Selangor, Kota Damansara 47810 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 03-6286 8222 Fax: 03-6140 0030 Website: www.ecsm.com.my



About ECS ICT Berhad

ECS ICT Berhad (ECS), an MSC-status company, and its group of subsidiaries started in 1985 with the establishment of ECS KU Sdn Bhd. Today, the Group is a leading distribution hub for Information & Communications Technology (ICT) products in Malaysia via ECS ASTAR Sdn. Bhd. and ECS PERICOMP Sdn. Bhd.

Listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad on 15 April 2010, **ECS** is an associate company of ECS Holdings Limited which is one of the leading ICT distributors in Asia Pacific, accessing to a network of more than 25,000 channel partners across China, Thailand, Malaysia, Singapore, Indonesia, the Philippines, Cambodia and Myammar.

ECS distributes a comprehensive range of ICT products comprising notebooks, personal computers, smartphones, tablets, printers, software, network and communication infrastructure, servers, and enterprise software from more than 30 leading principals.

With a nationwide channel network of more than 5,000 resellers comprising retailers, system integrators and corporate dealers, **ECS** also provides value-added product support and technical services. For more information, please visit www.ecsm.com.my

Issued for and on behalf of ECS ICT BERHAD by Aquilas Advisory (M) Sdn Bhd

For general enquiries, please contact:

Ms. Caren Lwee <u>carenlwee@ecsm.com.my</u> Tel: +603 6286 8201/ +6012 6266 855

For press/media enquiries, please contact:

Ms. Julia Pong julia@aquilas.com.my Tel: +603 2711 1391/ +6012 3909 258